

1000 West Eighth Street • P.O. Box 3033 • Gillette, Wyoming 82717-3033 Office: (307) 682-5171 Fax: (307) 682-6619

Dennis Holmes

Alex Ayers, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools

Associate Superintendent for Instructional Support

Carl Fox

Purchasing Manager

Teaching Effectively - Learning Successfully

September 2, 2021

To:

Board of Trustees

From:

Dennis Holmes

Associate Superintendent for Instructional Support

Re:

Award of Signage for New Kid Clinic Building

Recommend approval of the quotation received from Innerface Architectural Signage, Inc. in the amount of \$12,250.70.

Source of Funds: Depreciation fund - Campbell County Memorial Hospital will reimburse one half of the cost for the signage.



ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE, INC.

CAMPBELL COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

Attn: Karen Clarke

Made in the USA

5849 Peachtree Road Atlanta, GA 30341 P (800) 445-4796; P (770) 921-5566 F (770) 279-1327

Customer #: C01020

Quotation

Jul. 1, 2021

Project Number: R20543

Version: 5

Kid Clinic

Qty	Location	Desc & Special Instructions	Unit Price	Total Price
	NOTES	Pricing is based on a 2-color logo. Artwork must be submitted in the following vector formats: .CDR (Corel Draw), .EPS (generic Mac or PC), or an .AI (Adobe Illustrator) file. If extensive work is required to "clean up artwork, there will be an additional charge of \$75.00 per hour at a minimum of \$300.00.		
		Pricing is based on all vinyls being selected from the Calon color chart. If custom color vinyls are required, there will be an additional cost.		
		All paint colors are to be selected from the Matthews Acrylic Polyurethane (MAP) or Pantone Matching Systems (PMS) color charts. If custom colors are required, there will be an additional cost.		
1	. 1	48"h x 72"w x 7.22" deep double sided LED internally illuminated cabinet with 2" base reveal. Base plate mounted to brick/stone base built by General Contractor. Copy routed and backed with white translucent and / or Acrylite Day/Night Acrylic. Cabinet painted Bone White. PMS 1807 to be digitally printed translucent vinyl.	\$5,945.00	\$5,945.0
		Kid Clinic (apple) Campbell County Health / Campbell County School District		
		NOTE: Brick/Stone Structure NOT INCLUDED		
1	. 2	Window Vinyl:	\$195.00	\$195.0
		Overall Size: 27"h x 30"w digitally printed and standard vinyl applied along with red/black/white no smoking and no weapons symbols.		
Origin	nal: 12/17/2020	Revised: 12/22/2020	F	Page: 1



Quotation

Jul. 1, 2021 - 1:45:06 PM

CAMPBELL COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - Project: R20543

Kid Clinic

If you have questions regarding this quotation, contact Innerface Customer Service at 800-445-4796

Qty	Location	Desc & Special Instructions	Unit Price	Total Price
2	1	6"h x 1/4" thick flat cut out aluminum letters to be stud mounted to base built by others. Painted black or one standard color.	\$157.50	\$315.00
		702		
	Install	Installation pricing is based on base plate mounting (1) cabinet to an exterior stone structure to be built by others. Installation of 1 set of window vinyls. Installation of (2) sets of address numbers	\$2,275.00	\$0.00
		Pricing is based on all work being done at the same time, during normal business hours.		
		An ESTIMATED permits cost is included. If permits are required, they will be billed at cost plus time to acquire them. If permits are required, they must be approved prior to signage fabrication. If actual costs go over and above the estimated cost, additionals will be invoiced.		
		NOTE: Brick / Stone Structure NOT included.		
		NOTE: Sign changed to Internally Illuminated 6/30/21 PRIMARY POWER NOR FINAL hookup is included. State Licensed Electrician is required to do Primary power and FINAL hookup. Our sign installer is not a licensed electrician.		

Original: 12/17/2020 Revised: 12/22/2020 Page: 2



Quotation

Jul. 1, 2021 - 1:45:07 PM

CAMPBELL COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - Project: R20543

Kid Clinic

If you have questions regarding this quotation, contact Innerface Customer Service at 800-445-4796

	Exterior Signage Total	\$6,455.00
	Permit Estimate	\$425.00
FREIGHT COSTS ARE PREPAID AND ADDED AT TIME OF INVOICING.		
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL QUOTATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS	Handling Estimated Ground Freight	\$2,370.70 \$725.00
INNERFACE COMPLIES WITH CURRENT ADA STANDARDS	SubTotal	\$9,975.70
[Does not include sales tax]	Installation - One Trip No Removal - No Patch and Paint	\$2,275.00
Freight is billed as shown unless Next Day Air is requested. Next Day freight is billed as charged by the carrier.		
	EXTERIOR PROJECT TOTAL	\$12,250.70

Terms: Net 10 Days

Original: 12/17/2020 Revised: 12/22/2020 Page: 3

INNERFACE ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE INC.

Quotation

Jul. 1, 2021 - 1:45:07 PM

CAMPBELL COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - Project: R20543

Kid Clinic

If you have questions regarding this quotation, contact Innerface Customer Service at 800-445-4796

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. This quotation is subject to 30 day acceptance and delivery within 180 days of date shown on quotation unless otherwise indicated. Price and delivery after expiration date are subject to Factory approval.
- 2. Delivery Schedule is estimated and is calculated from date of receipt of approval from customer of all shop drawings, submittals, samples, etc., and subject to production schedule at the time of manufacture. Production time is estimated at time of quotation and may be amended upon order entry based upon workload at the time.
- 3. Prices are based on the use of INNERFACE standard letter styles, spacing, layouts, colors, finishes, materials, etc., unless otherwise indicated.
- 4. This quotation is referred to and made an integral part of any contract between the Customer and INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. Terms contradictory to this quotation must be made in writing and signed by an officer of INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. and Customer.
- 5. Cost of licenses, permits, or fees not specifically noted in proposal are not included.
- 6. This quotation does not include mounting fasteners and hardware unless so stated.
- 7. Sizes and quantities are determined from bid documents provided INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. does not guarantee the correctness of sizes or quantities, if those items are shown in this quotation. If requirements vary from those shown, this quotation is subject to revision to conform to the fina requirements.
- 8. Quotations offered on products manufactured by companies other than INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. (where INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. is acting as Supplier), are not valid, except as Estimates, until such quotation is accepted and confirmed by respective manufacturer. This applies only to products not manufactured by INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc.
- 8. Estimates are for reference and/or budget purposes only and are not binding in any way whatsoever.
- 10. INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. reserves the right to file property liens on any projects resulting from this Quotation, provided that all necessary Notices of Liens are filled by INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc.
- 11. State and Local Taxes are not included unless specifically shown, but may be added to final invoice unless a bona fide certificate of exemption is submitted.
- 12. If payment within terms is not met, the customer shall be responsible for interest charges of 1/2 percent per month and any collection and/or attorney's fees incurred in obtaining full payment. INNERFACE reserves the right to withhold processing orders for any account for which past due balances exist.
- 13. In no case shall the total liability of INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. or its affiliates for any design and planning errors or omissions exceed the value of the contract covered by this Quotation.
- 14. Order acknowledgment or INNERFACE order forms will be deemed by customer and by INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. as final expression of their agreement and will be deemed the exclusive statement of the terms thereof, unless notified by INNERFACE Architectural Signage, Inc. in writing.
- 15. INNERFACE Officers, staff, representatives and/or consultations assume no legal responsibility for interpretations of The Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Neither is liability assumed for the outcome of decisions, contracts, commitments or obligation made on the basis of interpretation of ADA.

Notes:

QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO 30 DAY ACCEPTANCE

Revisions to the Message Schedule and/or Quotation may require pricing changes. Final Message Schedule and Quotation must be approved by client prior to order entry. Unless specifically stated, prices quoted are for INNERFACE standard colors, sizes, formats, typestyles, fabrication and mounting methods.

	EXTERIOR PROJECT TOTAL	\$12,250.70
INNERFACE REPRESENTATIVE:	QUOTATION ACCEPTED BY:	
Project Manager: Lori Fallick	Authorized Signature	C01020
Sales Representative: Chris Gould	Printed or Typed Name	